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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio
Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall
General Authority for Statistics

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Table 1-1(1)

Item

First:Goods of final Consumption

Food commodities

Wheat flour, local, brown(Grain Silos) 1kg
Wheat flour, local,white(Grain Silos) 2kg
Rice, Basmati, White Indian (Al Mehideb) 10kg
Rice, Maza Indian( Abu Kas) 10kg
Sheariya, Perfetto 250gm
Macaroni, Perfetto,, Local 500gm
Soup of Oats, canned (Quaker) 500gm
Bread, white 4loaves
Cattle Meat, fresh 1kg
Sheep Meat, fresh 1kg
Camel Meat, fresh 1kg
Sheep Meat, cooled imported 1kg
Chicken, fresh, local (Faqih) 900gm
Chicken, frozen, local (Al wataniya) 900gm
Chicken, frozen imported (Doux) 900gm
Fish, fresh, (Kanaad) 1kg
Fish, fresh, (Hamour) 1kg
Shrimp, peeled, fresh 1kg
Milk, fresh, local (Al Maraai) 1L
Milk, Liquid, Canned (Boni) 170gm
Milk, Powder, canned (Nido) 1.8kg
)Milk, Newborn Babies (Similac 1) 400 gm
Milk, fresh, local (Al Saffi) 1.5L
Yoghurt, (Al Saffi) 170gm
Cream, (Al Tag) 155 gm

nly
JAN
2018

2.38
3.68
84.27
65.97
4.65
4.69
8.79
1.03
38.63
47.22
38.68
38.95
12.80
11.58
11.14
54.10
45.58
76.53
4.15
2.71
58.02
30.01
5.18
1.04
4.61

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Hou

DEC
2017

2.33
3.53
80.32
62.23
4.51
4.57
8.48
1.00
37.82
45.89
38.82
36.83
12.23
10.91
10.42
52.99
43.90
73.83
4.00
2.59
55.23
28.97
5.00
1.00
4.50

pgial
ocT

2017

2.32
3.58
80.07
61.38
451
4.57
8.54
1.00
37.73
47.02
39.22
37.19
12.32
10.90
10.33
53.14
43.75
72.37
4.00
2.58
53.95
28.98
5.00
1.00
4.46

2.28
3.45
81.24
58.62
4.49
4.55
8.61
1.00
37.61
47.91
39.83
37.81
12.27
10.93
10.37
53.57
43.20
75.10
4.00
2.57
51.12
28.99
5.00
1.00
4.49

] 2018 yliy o il Gy
precent change for JAN 2018 to

Houud

DEC
2017

1.97
4.28
491
6.01
3.06
2.76
3.63
2.90
2.15
2.90
-0.35
5.76
4.67
6.08
6.93
2.10
3.82
3.66
3.63
4.59
5.05
3.58
3.54
3.60
2.63

ngibl

ocT
2017

2.63
2.88
5.24
7.48
3.19
2.69
2.89
2.90
2.38
0.44
=13
4.75
3.90
6.18
7.80
1.80
4.19
5.75
3.63
5.12
7.54
3.55
3.54
3.60
3.48

nly
JAN
2017

4.43
6.70
3.72
12.54
3.68
3.03
2.12
2.90
2.71
-1.42
-2.87
3.03
431
5.96
7.46
0.99
SEo
191
3.63
5.29
13.49
3.54
3.54
3.60
2.85

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

Jlawlll alhwgio
Average Prices
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio
Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall
General Authority for Statistics

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Table 1-1(2)

Item

Food commodities

Cheese, Canned, Schieder (Kraft 106 gm
Cheese, Cupped, Local (Al Marrai) 500 gm
Cheese, Cupped imported, (Kraft) 140gm
Cheese, triangles (Lavache quri) Pack
Eggs, local, medium plate
Butter, Lurpak 100gm
Olive oil, imported (Al Wazir) 500ml
Maize oil, (cooking), Afiya 1.8L
Vegetable oil, (frying) Al arabi 1.8L
Pumpkin 1kg
Cabbage, white 1kg
Parsley Bundle
Spinach Bundle
Beans, green 1kg
Tomatoes, local 1kg
Tomatoes, imported 1kg
Garlic, Chinese 1kg
Okra, local 1kg
Corchorus, local Bundle
Eggplants, black, local 1kg
Zucchini, local 1kg
Cucumbers, local 1kg
Peppers, green, local 1kg
Chili, green, local 1kg
Lettuce, local 1kg

nly
JAN
2018

5.07
15.34
6.16
3.83
12.54
4.95
17.14
21.75
15.08
5.57
3.09
1.00
1.13
9.77
4.83
4.95
9.33
14.63
2.20
4.55
5.89
5.73
1.66
9.10
5.81

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

DEC
2017

4.87
14.67
5.95
3.71
11.78
4.75
16.46
21.11
14.47
5.39
3.10
0.99
112
9.68
5.13
5.39
9.38
14.58
211
4.16
5.77
5.01
7.53
8.59
6.02

pgial
ocT

2017

4.86
14.74
5.94
3.68
11.85
4.24
16.33
21.54
14.79
5.50
3.34
0.99
1.08
11.64
5.54
5.61
9.82
15.31
2.08
4.34
6.23
443
7.93
8.57
6.24

ply
JAN

2017

4.89
14.73
5.95
3.72
12.68
4.00
15.38
21.28
14.95
5.90
3.10
1.02
1.14
9.51
4.08
4.52
11.01
15.07
2.18
4.00
4.86
4.49
7.49
8.66
5.59

] 2018 yliy o il Gy
precent change for JAN 2018 to

Houud

DEC
2017

4.06
4.55
3.53
3.23
6.41
4.10
4.17
3.04
4.26
3.19
-0.29
0.91
1.07
0.98
-5.83
-8.16
-0.53
0.37
4.22
9.40
2.20
14.39
1.70
5.90
-3.39

ngibl
oCcT

2017

4.28
4.08
3.74
3.99
5.79
16.80
5.01
0.98
1.97
1.27
-1.32
0.80
4.44
-16.06
-12.82
-11.74
-4.92
-4.43
5.42
4.79
-541
29.48
-3.49
6.17
-6.93

nly
JAN
2017

3.68
4.13
3.44
2.90
1112
23.66
1151
2.23
0.91
-5.72
-0.35
-1.38
-1.05
2.80
18.28
9.53
-15:19
-2.93
0.60
13.78
21.30
27.58
2.26
5.01
3.92

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

Jlawlll alhwgio
Average Prices

Hou

(2)1-1dgan
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio el d ole Il digall -..,

Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics all
(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio
Table 1-1(3 ) Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018) (3)1-1 Jgan

Jlowlll ilhugio AT el ]
Average Prices precent change for JAN 2018 to

Item Unit pliy

pouyy  pgibl wly pouyy  pgial ply
JAN DEC ocT JAN DEC ocT JAN

2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017

Food commodities aulasll gluwll
WaterCress, local Bundle 1.00 0.99 0.99 0.99 0.91 0.71 0.51 dojn o pop
Onion, local 1kg 3.15 2.98 2.92 3.10 5.75 7.88 1.52 pasl (2o jg20 oy
Onion, imported lkg 3.60 3.43 3.34 3.50 4.93 7.67 2.68 pa51 3)giuo jgao o
Beans, Medammes (Hadaeq California) Pack 3.67 3.43 3.43 L 6.91 6.91 8.97 ale (lygaulls @ilas)guoao Jga
Tomatoes, Paste, local (Saudia 135gm 1.54 1.50 1.49 1.48 3.07 3.35 4.33 135 (@agaull) o pblob dnln
Lentils 1kg 9.14 8.68 8.90 8.64 5.32 2.712 5.81 pasl wa <
Potatoes, medium, local kg 3.14 3.22 3.32 3.20 -2.45 -5.36 -1.69 J-ECy (o bug gublby
Carrots, local 1kg 4.58 4.58 4.64 4.52 0.00 -1.27 1.37 J-ECY o
Fig, local kg 18.44 17.38 14.79 18.24 6.09 24.69 113 J-ECH S o G
Plums 1kg 13.33 12.02 11.77 12.71 10.88 13.26 4.89 b1 o gyl / dgiip
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli kg 5.77 5.06 4.58 4.78 13.99 25.81 20.67 J-ECHA aulall (bl jg o
Apples, red, American kg 7.76 1.27 7.20 7.37 6.67 7.78 5.28 e (ol sl al_ai
Apples, Yellow, Iranian lkg 7.30 6.79 6.85 6.50 7.53 6.58 12.39 pabl wilyl j—anl alai
Grapes, local kg 12.22 10.69 10.30 11.71 14.22 18.55 4.28 b1 yrlaowic
Grapes, Lebanese 1kg 13.79 12.40 12.79 13.34 11.26 7.86 3.37 bl ciliy) e
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian kg 430 474 552 413 928 2199 422 @bl 00 840 i Jui
Mandarin, Pakistani kg 5.74 6.45 7.35 492  -11.02 -21.94 16.67 J-ECH S qiliwAl (ndwgy
Watermelon, local 1kg 2.49 2.23 2.06 2.50 1146 2065  -0.48 Ly o (dhy) wan
Melon, local kg 4.28 3.86 3.82 4.38 10.79 1221 -235 J-ECHA (o plois
Pears, Medium, Lebanese kg 11.18 11.24 11.27 11.07  -0.56 -0.80 0.98 ol (ilid bug (nyin b
Dates, Rotab 1kg 13.11 12.80 11.54 13.35 2.37 1355  -1.85 b1 (wby) o
Peach, Lebanese 1kg 15.11 1384 1240 1310 9.15 2184 1531 Ly ilid 3¢
Pomegranates, Indian 1kg 12.41 11.88 11.52 12.43 4.46 7.66 -0.23 J-ECHA i gloy
Lemon, medium, Africa kg 7.31 7.49 7.46 7.08 -2.50 -2.02 3.19 J-ECY wéyal bug agoyl
Mango, Pakistani lkg 12.70 1287 1289 1250 -129  -143 1.62 pa5l qilil Laio
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aildl aanlgol (Ja0iaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa



iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio
Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall
General Authority for Statistics

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Table 1-1(4 )

Item

Food commodities

Dates, (Maknoz, Khilas 1kg
Olives, black, Spanish 1kg
Sugar, soft, Al Ossra 10kg
Honey, imported (Langilies) 1kg
Tea, black, loose 12 kg
Coffee beans, Hrari 1kg
Coffee beans, Logmati 1kg
Coffee, instant, (Nescaft) 100gm
Cardamom, American 1kg
Cardomom, Indian 1kg
Soft Drinks Pack
Water, Healthy 1.5L
Juice, orange, canned local (Rani) Pack
Non-food goods

Cigarettes, Marlboro Pack
Men summer dress (Al Aseel) thope
Shemagh, (Al Bassam) shemagh
Egal, Syrian Egal
Shirt, internal, half sleeve (Al Aseel) shirt
Men's long trousers, (Al Aseel) trousers
Women's Mantle National abayah
Headdress, National veil
Coal, local 1kg
Soap, powder for clothes (Tide) 110 gm
Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy) 1L

nly
JAN
2018

14.82
15.29
30.03
61.17
41.36
35.92
26.36
18.74
94.96
101.99
2.44
2.02
1.04

25.03
82.22
106.70
27.15
11.53
16.61
106.52
24.50
1.22
1.57
12.41

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Houwd
DEC

2017

14.84
14.91
28.76
58.55
40.05
34.63
25.59
17.85
91.86
98.79
2.05
1.95
1.00

24.07
81.15
104.72
26.41
11.28
16.25
105.19
23.83
7.03
1.50
11.98

pgial
ocT

2017

14.78
14.74
28.85
58.22
39.28
34.56
25.61
17.66
91.83
99.07
2.05
1.95
1.00

24.00
8171
104.72
26.56
11.31
16.33
105.81
2391
7.00
1.50
12.07

ply
JAN
2017

15.01
14.96
29.87
57.87
39.72
32.60
25.10
17.17
87.66
93.59
1.50
1.94
1.00

12.00
79.78
104.33
25.86
11.19
16.22
105.34
2391
7.12
151
12.21

] 2018 yliy o il Gy
precent change for JAN 2018 to

Houud

DEC
2017

-0.16
2.55
4.39
4.47
3.26
3.72
3.01
4.99
3.38
3.24
19.34
3.49
3.70

3.98
131
1.89
2.80
2.17
2.19
1.27
2.80
2.70
4.40
3.61

ngibl
oCcT

2017

0.22
3.71
4.08
5.06
5.27
3.93
2.90
6.11
341
2.95
19.34
3.49
3.70

4.28
0.62
1.89
2.19
1.88
1.70
0.67
2.47
3.01
4.40
2.82

nly
JAN
2017

-1.29
2.17
0.54
5.70
4.12

10.19
5.00
9.13
8.32
8.97

62.93
3.86
3.70

108.56
3.06
2.28
4.97
3.02
2.39
112
2.47
1.35
3.85
1.66

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

Jlawlll alhwgio
Average Prices

(4)1-1dga>

asilaall glull
a4l w3 (jgito ) jai
s 1 (il agul gg-ij
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alaall pé glull

alc 9194lo jilow
wgi (ol nlly) (s wigi
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alpi (dayb) alyis
sl 0aa
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iloaallg gluwdl jlowi wilbhuwgio
Average Prices of goods & services

el d ale llditall 'l|'

General Authority for Statistics -l

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Table 1-1(5)

Item

Non-food goods

Bleach for Clothes (Clorox)
Tissue paper, local (Fine
Children diaper, local (Pampers)
Insecticide, spray (Reid

Services

Laundry's expenses of cleaning and
ironing clothes

Sewing for men and boys

Sewing for women and girls
Revealed a general practitioner
Revealed a dentist

Detection pediatrician

Fix a car (mechanics)

Oil change

The expenses of parties and weddings
The cost of cooking the sacrificial
Furnished apartment

Hotel accommodation

Hairdresser for men and boys

Gallon
Pack
Size 5

Packag

Service
Garment
Garment

Visit
Visit
Visit
Repair Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
Cost
One-Room
Fees

Hairdresse
Fees

Jlawlll alhwgio
Average Prices

pliy pouyy  pgibl ply
JAN DEC ocT JAN

2018 2017 2017 2017

15.27 1477 1451 1444
2.58 2.53 2.51 2.56
9133 55.16 5523  55.53
9.89 9.25 9.25 8.99
3.39 3.32 3.32 3.34
84.40 83.75 8396  84.27
54.65 5495 5432 5448
47.33 46.86  47.06  45.00
149.14 14551 14495 142.65
65.83 63.00 6295  61.94
92.70 9275 9265 9245
78.98 76.89  76.74  76.22

13386.11 13875.00 13942.86 13971.43

Second:Intermediate consumption goods

Feed and livestock

Barley, imported
Sheep, Najdi
Sheep, Naemi
Sheep, Barbari

Sheep,Soakny

50kg

1shep
1shep
1shep

1shep

238.93 23276  233.29  226.97
225.86 21021 218.26  224.89
467.80  469.32 45436  495.86
14.59 1439 1429  13.80
40.61 3889 3891 3891
1068.78  1059.49 1101.92 1095.64
1012.45 1011.63 1043.70 1013.62
42182 416.53  420.57  403.30
72129 72021 73414 71543

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

] 2018 yliy o il Gy
precent change for JAN 2018 to

Houud

DEC
2017

3.36
1.94
3.92
6.96

2.11
0.78
-0.55
1.00
2.50
4.49
-0.05
2.72
-3.52
2.65
7.45
-0.33
1.42

4.41
0.88
0.08
1.27
0.15

ngibl
oCcT

2017

5.20
2.51
3.79
6.93

211
0.53
0.60
0.58
2.89
4.58
0.05
2.92
-3.99
2.42
3.48
2.96
2.09

437
-3.01
-2.99

0.30
-1.75

nly
JAN
2017

5.75
0.66
3.24
10.05

1.38
0.15
0.31
5.18
4.55
6.28
0.27
3.61
-4.19
5.27
0.43
-5.66
5.71

4.37
-2.45
-0.12

4.59

0.82

(5)1-1dga>

ailasll pé glull

agly wuiygls( gullo Ghuo ) Juuc clga
dyle (Wla)nlao g dialio
5yuldo dgic (inol)azlao Jlabi hilas
dguc (w)aly Gilpins apo
Giloaall

doa dlusiolly gusllall ynghg bl Cildas
gl ndy alglilg JLojll & bl
gl Jindi ailidlg clwill dbla
g)lj ple cub waih
alyj aliwl cb i
alyj Jabl cb cail
allnl gl (layilay) &yl allol
aalay Cuj pdi
aalai alalllg cillanll elaai
aalhi aiigydo add
danlg aape gl Galiall aoldl
adlly gl aliglllg byl aglls
byl <lilgiulll gl : il
anll Gililgallg walledll

25 500wh 3)giwo pad
g (adipi €
wagpys yosi pi ¢
agp iy it
wagp (nislgw ai ¢

aidl danlgal Jyaei angs (*)
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

Jlowlll ilhugio ud) 2018 yliy o pyacll asau
Average Prices precent change for JAN 2018 to

Item Unit pliy

Table 1-1(6) (6)1-1Jdgan

pouyy  pgibl ply
JAN DEC ocT JAN

2018 2017 2017 2017

Feed and livestock anll wlilguallg walledll
Sheep, Bohooves ishep 92328 93362 983.08 899.04 -1.11 -6.08 2.70 gy P pit
Billy goat shepl 67339 669.98 681.88 680.27 0.51 -1.24 -1.01 i (e32) gl gu i
Constructional goods duilinill gludl
Reinforcing iron, 6mm national Ton 321094 295348 306250 300313 872 485 692 ab ribg 06 lud 33
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national Ton 261873 2207.38 2305.67 2327.87 1864 1358 1249 ab (g (08 s 32
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national Ton 261179 220135 230358 2323.77 1865 1338 1239 ab ribg 00 10 i 333
Reinforcing iron, 12mm national Ton 232340 2089.25 2214.42 2157.62 1121 4.92 7.68 ub ynibg 012 aluii s
Reinforcing iron, 14mm national Ton 232153 208817 2214.00 214484 1118 486 824 ab b 014 s 333
Reinforcing iron, 16mm national Ton 232290 2086.08 2214.00 2137.21 11.35 4.92 8.69 ub (nibg 0016 aluii 32
Reinforcing iron, 18mm national Ton 2322.65 2088.14 2210.17 2136.86 11.23 5.09 8.69 ub ynibg 0018 aluii s
Iron-binding cables Chinese 10Kg 42.70 4032 4218  31.60 5.90 1.25 35.15 510 wipo 32all by dibs
Cement, black, National 50kg 13.23 12.97 12.28 12.97 2.03 7.73 204 2550 quwb wnibg agul Ciiou]
Cement, white, National 50kg 38.91 38.89 39.39 40.08 0.04 -1.23 -293 2550 s nibg Pl Giiowl
Block, black, 15cm lo00Blocks  1427.95  1423.36 1430.83 1522.13  0.32 -0.20 -6.19 ahl 1000 pul5 yuldo aguil cgl
Block, black, 20cm l000Blocks 149579 149246 1492.74 1598.02  0.22 0.20 -6.40 a4l 1000 w20 guldo aguil clgl
Marble tiles, National 2m 21.67 21.14 21.23 21.57 251 2.08 0.51 20 b ol puss bl
Wood, Chilian o 100592 99000 95625 97500 161 519 317 3 s s
Wood, Romanian 3m 1004.50 1033.28 1022.64 964.88 -2.79 -1.77 411 3p yilogy cudisy
Wood, Teak, African 3m 4509.29 4223.81 4220.24 4302.38  6.76 6.85 481 3p (il el cuii

Wood, Ablakash Indonesian 3m 2386.18 2264.03 2245.88 2277.14  5.40 6.25 4.79 30 quigail GblaIb] cuis
Electrical wires, 25mm national m 075 068 065 062 1121 1547 2122 o by 02,5 aslygh elilul
Electrical wires, 4mm national m 112 102 103 099 1021 914 1389 o \ribg pod ilygh il
Electrical wires, 6mm national m 172 158 158 150 894 908 1446 i ribg 206 iyt elilul
Electrical cables, 10mm national m 1318 1205 1185 1152 936 1115 1434 o ibg po0 adlyp bl
Electrical cables, 25mm national m 2923 2608 2585 2437 1208 1305 1991 o e

(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

(2018 pli 1) gaodl groal digiullg duayyllg dupgaid] Cilpsillg jlowill Gilhuwgio

Average prices monthly, quarterly and annual changes for All citie§lanuary 2018)

Jlowlll ilhugio Ll 2018 kit Gpoi il g
Average Prices precent change for JAN 2018 to

Table 1-1(7) (7)1-1dgan

L Sl i opows  opgl plh | opews gl b
JAN DEC ocT JAN ocT JAN
2018 2017 2017 2017 2017 2017
Constructional goods auilinidll glwll
Electrical cables, 35mm national m 37.36 33.50 33.54 31.76 11.53 11.41 17.64 Jio wnibg @035 ailygs bbb
Electrical cables, 50mm national m 51.71 46.40 45.54 43.33 11.44 13.55 19.32 o wnibg 2050 ailygs hiks
Electrical cables,’0mm national m 72.57 65.88 64.96 61.89 10.15 11.70 17.26 Jio wnibg po70 dilygs dils
Electrical cables, %mm national m 101.49 9286 9150  86.30 9.30 10.92 17.61 fio wnibg po95 dilygs dils
Electrical cables, 120mm national m 127.87 11759 116.66  108.97 8.74 9.61 17.35 Jio wnibg 00120 aibgs dilks
Electrical cables, 300mm national m 31354 29252 289.71  262.00 7.19 8.22 19.67 o wnibg 00300 &ilygs dilis
Sand, soft, white 3m 50.50 49.46 49.34 51.97 2.10 2.35 -2.83 3p Al pcli oy
Mixed Sand (sand and pebble) 3m 42.45 42.12 42.13 42.93 0.79 0.75 -1.13 3p (1 g doy) bglao
Red Sand 3m 23.18 2293 2265 2379 1.10 2.32 -2.58 3p JEEVIEY
Resistant Concrete 350 K 3m 192.16  189.45 188.44  200.46 1.43 1.97 -4.14 30 I350 pgléio dilu
Resistant Concrete 250 K 3m 17406 17167 170.36  182.26 1.39 2.17 -4.50 3p 250 pgldo il
Normal Concrete 350 K m 18240 180.20 17888 19115 122 197  -458 30 4350 e il
Normal Concrete 250 K am 16439 16183 16061 17254 159 235  -472 30 0250 yole il
National Gypsum 40kg 11.19 11.06 11.07 11.04 117 1.08 135 2540 4w (nibg g
Aluminum (Saudi, Arch side) 58m 65.65 62.93 63.63 62.24 4.32 3.17 5.47 058 (uagow wis @h) pgsiall
(*) Has been modified for the specification of the item aidl danlgal Jiaeiaags (*)

Stats.gov.sa
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics 1441,

aa0Jl groal gl duill Cilpsill jpl
The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities
Table 5-1 (1) (1)1-5dgnn
i JUS o dyaui rdel (il aloaallg gl
2017 pouua ppuiy dijldo 2018 plu
Goods and services recorded the highest rate of change for
January 2018 comparing to December 2017
Percent Change Al
First:Goods of final Consumption vulgill cllgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities duilaoll gluwll
Soft Drinks 19.34 o djle ciligpin
Cucumbers, local 14.39 oo jua
Grapes, local 14.22 ywlaooic
Banana, Philippines Alsharbatli 13.99 Gulall (aliypidl jg—o
Watermelon, local 11.46 o (ahy) A
Non-food goods awilasll pe oluwll
Insecticide, spray (Reid 6.96 () Al Ailpis auo
(Soap, powder for clothes (Tide 4.40 (ub)ywilall djags ggulo
Cigarettes, Marlboro 3.98 gjgdllo jilauw
(Children diaper, local (Pampers 3.92 (jrob)duao Jlahi hilas
(Soap, liquid for utensils (Fairy 3.61 (wpd)ilgill Jikw ggilo
Services Gloaall
Furnished apartment 7.45 iigyao adi
Detection pediatrician 4.49 Jabl b waik
0il change 2.72 Cuj pii
The cost of cooking the sacrificial 2.05 aayall b Galai
Revealed a dentist 2.50 Qliwl b ans
Second:Intermediate consumption goods buugll ¢llgiwil glw : Lily
Feed and livestock anll alilgiallg walleill
Barley, imported 4.41 3)giwo poii
Sheep, Barbari 1.27 pp pitf
Sheep, Najdi 0.88 Wi pi £
Billy goat 0.51 (£33) yals yuysi
Sheep,Soakny 0.15 (uiblgu pi ¢
Constructional goods il il glull
Reinforcing iron, 10mm national 18.65 ibg @0 10 adlwi 2uan
Reinforcing iron, 8mm national 18.64 wibg 008 adlwi 32
Electrical cables, 25mm national 12.08 wibg 0025 diilipgs bbb
Electrical cables, 35mm national 11.53 wibg 0035 dilygs il
Electrical cables, 50mm national 11.44 wibg 0050 duilipgs bl
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Average Prices of goods & services General Authority for Statistics

a0l groal dygeul dyill Cilpaill jul
The Most Prominent Relative Changes Monthly for All cities
Table 5-1 (2 ) (2 )1-5Jgan
pgilt JUA pai i {nial Cdaun (nill Gloaillg glwll
2017 pouwua pguin dijldo 2018 plis
Goods and services recorded the lowest rate of change for
January 2018 comparing to December 2017

First:Goods of final Consumption yulgill cllgiwlll gl : Ugi
Food commodities aulisll gluwll
Mandarin, Pakistani -11.02 wiliwAl (nawgy
Orange, Abu Sorra Egyptian -0.28 0o do gl Jldip
Tomatoes, imported -8.16 3)giwo pblob
Tomatoes, local -5.83 yiloo o blob
Lettuce, local -3.39 o gu 3
Services Gloaall
The expenses of parties and weddings -3.52 aliallg Gillaall eildaj
Sewing for women and girls -0.55 alidlg clwill bl
Hotel accommodation -0.33 Galiall dolsl
(Fix a car (mechanics -0.05 (Lasilaro) djlun allol
Second:Intermediate consumption goods bungll cUgiwtl gl : Lili
Feed and livestock anll alilgaallg wallcdll
Sheep, Bohooves -1.11 R pi g
Constructional goods il gludl
Wood, Romanian -2.79 ilogy cuiia

Stats.gov.sa
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S PR et A e cda Al cilaadd) g atad)
YoV racwd pedn A5 8a YOV A L

D i o e sl
T»WHJJ‘.@:UJ& T»M#LLF

1934
18.64 18,65

1422 1433

12.08

clrnaMld alellditall

General Authority for Statistics

441

0gg 127

‘gboglechgin  Bghajls

B (yljgullol dpg gl Wgjgulo il ¥ aigydo add B labl qwb @b
B Cyj i 3Jgiuo pou By pig Jaipi £

Wibgpo |- pluiyny B nibg pof ubui ya yuibg pol0 dlygh hlid
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S PR s L A Gl A cileadd) g alud)
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O A ) el A clasilly ol
SR LITIAY iy (PR PRV Vi

clnalld alelldiall

General Authority for Statistics

-11.02

lollg glall

Igluwdh gy Igynodnglfn Fygwoghlh  Walallgellinllali
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